



**Food & Drug Administration (FDA) Regulation Compliance**

QSPAC Premium Emulsion Acrylic Carton Sealing Tapes, with item codes PA816, PA818, PA820, PA82C, PA826, PA830, & PA836, coated with Rohm & Haas (now Dow Chemical Co) ROBOND™ PS-91 adhesive, comply with following U.S. FDA regulations:

FDA Regulation	Complies	Limitations	Opinion Date
21CFR175.105	Yes		11/24/2015
21CFR175.125 (Pressure-sensitive adhesive)	Yes with Limitations	In accordance with FCN 1267, effective May 29, 2013, it may be used as a pressure sensitive adhesive or component of a pressure sensitive adhesive used as the food contact surface of labels and/or tapes applied to food, compliant with 21CFR175.125(a) or (b), under Conditions of Use E through G, as described in Tables 1 and 2, respectively of U.S. FDA CFSAN/Office of Food Additive Safety April 2006, Definitions of Food Types and Conditions of Use for Food Contact Substances.	11/24/2015
21CFR176.170 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with aqueous and fatty foods)	Yes with Limitations	- Provided that the food contact surface of the paper and paperboard complies with the extractives limitations in 21CFR176.170 Paragraph (C).  -For use in contact with all types of food at or below room temperature.	11/24/2015
21CFR175.180 (Components of paper and paperboard in contact with dry food)	Yes with Limitations	-For use in contact with all types of food at or below room temperature	11/24/2015

The above information is, to our best knowledge, true and accurate. However, since the actual conditions of the application and the specific uses of our products are beyond our control, users must make their own determination that the uses of our products are safe, lawful, and technical suitable in its intended application.